Materials Testing Lab Inc. ATTN: Mr. Kevin M. Cosgrove 132-30 "D" 33rd Avenue Flushing, New York 11354

Gentlemen:

This refers to your letter dated August 25, 1985, for renewal of Materials License 31-19502-01.

A renewal fee of \$120 is required as specified in \$170.31 (3P) of 10 CFR 170, copy enclosed. Payment should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to my attention at our Washington, D.C. address.

Your application will be processed by the Region I Licensing staff located at 631 Park Avenue, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406. The fee, however, is required prior to issuance of the renewal. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 104372.

Sincerely,

Original Signed Po Glenda Jackson

Glenda Jackson License Fee Management Staff Office of Administration

Enclosure: 10 CFR 170

cc: Region I

DISTRIBUTION: Pending Fee File Materials R/F Weekly R/F

8603200194 860226 REG1 LIC30 31-19502-01 PDM PDR

OFFICE	LFMS.ADM	LFMS:ADM/				
SURNAME >	REJacques:jp	GJackson				
DATE	9/27/85	9/30/85				
	A 218 /10 BOL NIDOM O		PECOPO			

BETWEEN: William D. Mille Chief License Fee Management Branch Office of Administration -

> John E. Glenn, Chief Nuclear Materials Section B Division of Engineering and Technical Programs



LICE	NSE F	TEE TRANSMITTAL For Needed						
A.	REGI	EGION T						
	1.	APPLICATION ATTACHED						
		Applicant/Licensee: Materials Tosting Lab Inc.						
		Application Dated: 8/25/85						
		Control No.: 104372						
		License No.: 31- 19502-01						
	.2.	FEE ATTACHED						
		Amount: 0 1/20						
		Check No.: _ 0 4409						
	3.	COMMENTS 03121						
		JMS 9/85 Signed Branda Platchel						
В.	LIC	ENSE FEE MANAGEMENT BRANCH						
	1.	Fee Category and Amount: 30 (8/20)						
	2.	Correct Fee Paid. Application may be processed for:						
		Amendment						
		Renewal						
		License						
		Signed Jackson						

Date 10